of obligations under leases (within financing cash flows), which both increase.

10

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
SEVEN GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
Dec 19 Dec 18

$m $m
IMPACT ON PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD
Increase in depreciation of right of use asset (38.2)   (36.0)
Increase in finance expense (28.5)   (29.1)
Decrease in other expenses 55.7   53.0
Income tax 3.1 3.6
Decrease in profit for the period (7.9) (8.5)
The impact on the share of results from equity accounted investees in the current period was an increase of $1.1 million
(December 2018: decrease of $1.4 million). Due to the valuation of the Group's equity accounted investments this results
in a corresponding increase or decrease in the impairment of equity accounted investee. The net impact on Group's profit or
loss for the period is nil (December 2018: nil).

Dec 19 Dec 18
$ $

IMPACT ON EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic (0.02)   (0.02)
Diluted (0.02)   (0.03)

Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

$m $m $m
IMPACT ON BALANCE SHEET AS AT 1 JULY 2018
Property, plant and equipment 835.6   (0.9)   834.7
Right of use assets - 689.4 689.4
Other current assets 27.5   (2.7) 24.8
Net impact on total assets 685.8

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 2,140.7   (0.8)   2,139.9
Lease liabilities - 869.7 869.7
Provisions 134.3   (3.0) 131.3
Deferred tax liability 259.3   (54.0) 205.3
Net impact on total liabilities 811.9

Retained earnings (126.1)

IMPACT ON BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2019
Property, plant and equipment 911.9   (1.6)   910.3
Right of use assets - 658.5 658.5
Other current assets 32.1   (2.9) 29.2
Net impact on total assets 654.0

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 2,075.7   (1.5)   2,074.2
Lease liabilities - 860.6 860.6
Provisions 88.1   (1.7) 86.4
Deferred tax liability 299.9   (61.0) 238.9
Net impact on total liabilities 796.4

Retained earnings (142.4)

11

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
SEVEN GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

As if AASB 117
still applied Adjustments Presented

$m $m $m
IMPACT ON BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019
Property, plant and equipment 980.2   (2.1)   978.1
Right of use assets -   640.0   640.0
Other current assets 39.8   (2.9)   36.9
Net impact on total assets 635.0

Obligations under finance leases 1.9   (1.9)   -
Lease liabilities -   853.0   853.0
Accrued lease costs 0.1   (0.1)   -
Provisions 85.2   (1.6)   83.6

Deferred tax liability 320.6   (64.1)   256.5

Net impact on total liabilities 785.3

Retained earnings (150.3)

(B) CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS
The preparation of financial statements requires that management make estimates, judgements and assumptions that
affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual
results may differ from these estimates. Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. They
are based on historical experience and other factors, including expectations of future events that may have a financial